

TOWN OF LODI

W10919 County Road V, Lodi, WI 53555 Phone: (608) 592-4868 Fax: (608) 592-2024 Email: townoflodi@townoflodi.com Parks Commission
Chad Wolter Supv. 1,
Peg Ford
Nancy Mitchell
Mike Linak
Terri Jozwiak

Special Park Commission Meeting

MEETING DATE & TIME: Thursday May 20th at 5:00 PM

MEETING LOCATION: The Special Park Commission meeting will be held at the Lewis Byrns Park, W10988 Rodney Dr. in Harmony Grove. THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN PERSON ONLY OUTSIDE AT THE ABOVE MENTIONED PARK. THERE WILL BE NO ZOOM OPTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, the Town of Lodi Parks Commission will hold a special meeting at the date, time and meeting location stated above. No action will be taken on anything other than items specifically referred to in this notice.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. CITIZEN INPUT *
- 4. Lewis Byrns Park**
 - A. Ball Diamond Repairs
 - **B.** Banner Rentals
 - C. Shelter Repair
 - **D.** Security Camera Replacement
 - E. Sign Post Placement

5. ADJOURN

Agenda Prepared by: Town of Lodi Supervisor I Chad Wolter

*The Parks Commission welcomes public input on any agenda or non-agenda topic but will not discuss or take action on any topic that is not on the agenda. The Parks Commission reserves the right to limit the duration of citizen statements and will not engage in debate with a citizen presenter. At the sole discretion of the Commission Chair, a citizen may be recognized for a brief statement during discussion on an agenda topic.

No action by the Parks Commission can be taken on any issue or question brought up with the following designated mark ** on the agenda. If action is needed it will be placed on a future agenda for discussion and possible action.